LEICESTERSHIRE & RUTLAND COUNTY ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

RESULTS SHEET

BRITISH RECORD STATUS

15th Indoor Double Open
Tournament

DOUBLE PORTSMOUTH
Incorporating
L&RCAA 28th INDOOR SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
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L&RCAA 26th INDOOR JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
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Parklands, Oadby, Leicester
Sunday 1st February 1998
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Miss Muriel Beaumont
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AWARDS - L&RCAA INDOOR DOUBLE OPEN PORTSMOUTH

SECTION 1 - RECURVE BOWS - OPEN

1st Lady - The Quicks Trophy

2nd Lady
3rd Lady
Ist Gentleman - The Marksman Trophy

2nd Gentleman

3rd Gentleman

H/cap Group - Ladies 34-41

H/cap Group - Ladies 42-50

H/cap Group - Ladies 58-100

H/cap Group - Gents 29-36

H/cap Group - Gents 37-44

H/cap Group - Gents 45-50

H/cap Group - Gents 51-100

1st Junior Lady - Mary Howis Rose Bowl
1st Junior Gent - Les Howis Tankard
Age Group 1st Junior Lady U 18

Age Group 1st Junior Lady U 13

Age Group 1st Junior Gentleman U 18

Age Group st Junior Gentleman U 14

Mrs Charlotte Needham Welland Valley A

Mrs Toni Home
Miss Andrea Gale

Mr Peter Frost

Mr Steve Copson
Mr Pete Reynolds
Mrs Andrea Malyon
Mrs Joyce Dorman
Mrs Maria Dalmar
Mr Bob Bolsover
Mr Chris Tapsell
Mr Pat Callaghan
Mr Clive Huggins
Miss R Packham
Mstr J Pawley

Miss Rikki Westman

Miss Christina Malyon

Mr Michael Wray
Mr Mike Bollard

1st Team of 4 archers (mixed) from one county

The Walkers Crisps Cup (Mrs Charlotte Needham, Mr Pete Frost, Mr Steve Copson & Mr Pete Reynolds)

SECTION 2 - COMPOUND BOWS - OPEN

1st Lady - Compound Centre Trophy

Robirch Burton B
Woking AC
B of Birstall

B of Birstall

City of Leicester AC
Kirby Muxloe AC
Welland Valley A
Kirby Muxloe AC
Kirby Muxloe AC
Melton Mowbray AC
LAOQFAC

Melton Mowbray AC
B of Rutland
Welland Valley A

B of Birstall

Kirby Muxloe AC

B of Rutland

City of Leicester AC
L&RCAA

Mrs Val Nicholls-Roddy Welland Valley A

1st Gentleman - Compound Centre Trophy Mr Jon Mynott

2nd Gentleman

3rd Gentleman

Mr Dave Squires

Mr Steve Langton

Coventry AC
Carlton Hayes AC

Hinckley A

TOURNAMENT ORGANISER’S THANKS

HITS

120

120

120

120

120
120

120
120
120
113
112
116

120

120

120

120

SCORE GOLD
1100 49
1097 43
1093 46
1139 70
1137 65
1136 60
2878
2877
2753
2879
2920
2939
2941
1070 36
1114 56
1069 29

684 2
755 5
742 4
4501

1078 21
1165 85
1149 73
1143 64

Once again we record our thanks to the County archers who helped in any way towards the staging of the shoot.
We do appreciate your co-operation and hard work.



GENTLEMEN RECURVE
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GENTLEMEN COMPOUND
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Mr Peter Frost

Mr Steve Copson
Mr Pete Reynolds
Mr Rob Warrington
Mr Geoff Malyon
Mr Trevor Beaver
Mr Mick Westman
Mr Eric Clemence
Mr Paul Mee

Mr Bob Bolsover
Mr Chris Noon
Mr Eric Needham
Mr Paul Wallace
Mr Pete Wilkinson
Mr Jerry Dowdall
Mr Martin Braine
Mr Paul Stevens
Mr Andy Watson
Mr Trevor Darby
Mr Chris Tapsell
Mr Mike Whyatt
Mr Robin Brash
Mr Pat Callaghan
Mr Phil Wroe

Mr Brian Brooks
Mr John Davies

Mr Richard Robinson

Mr Clive Huggins
Mr Glyn Edwards
Mr Geoff Lightfoot
Mr Kevin Ward
Mr Steve Jones

Mr Jon Mynott
Mr Dave Squires
Mr Steve Langton
Mr Steve Pawley
Mr David Home
Mr lan Chambers
Mr Trevor Passant
Mr Ray Dorman
Mr Angus Biggs
Mr Dave Femnley
Mr Steve Brown
Mr John Eley

Mr Martin Hirst
Mr Shaun Storer

LADIES COMPOUND

1

2

LADY PARAMOUNT’S HIDDEN SCORE PRIZE
Mr Tim Welby

Mrs Val Nicholls-Roddy

Mrs Carol Davies

FULL LIST OF RESULTS - DOUBLE PORTSMOUTH

B of Birstall

B of Birstall

City of Leics AC
City of Leics AC
Kirby Muxloe AC
City of Leics AC
B of Birstall
Kirby Muxloe AC
City of Leics AC
Kirby Muxloe AC
Kirby Muxloe AC
Welland Valley A
B of Rutland

B of Rutland

B of Rutland

Fast & Loose
Kirby Muxloe AC
Kirby Muxloe AC
Kirby Muxloe AC

Melton Mowbray AC

Ivanhoe A

Kirby Muxloe AC
LAOFAC
Ivanhoe A

City of Leics AC
Ivanhoe A

Kirby Muxlee AC

Melton Mowbray AC

City of Leics AC
Ivanhoe A

B of Glen

B of Rutland

Coventry AC
Carlton Hayes AC
Hinckley A
Welland Valley A
Robirch Burton B
Ivanhoe A
Hinckley A
Welland Valley A
Ivanhoe A

Nene B

B of Rutland
Welland Valley A
Hinckley A
Hinckley A

Welland Valley A

Ivanhoe A

B of Rutland

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
119
120
120
120
119
120
120
120
120
119
119
120

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
119
120

69

120

89

1139
1137
1136
1133
1131
1131
1122
1119
1117
1113
1112
1111
1105
1102
1091
1084
1070
1069
1068
1068
1057
1043
1039
1033
1029
1025
1012
1007
1004

999

978

925

1165
1149
1143
1141
1127
1124
1111
1110
1104
1099
1094
1090
1087

598

1078

788

21

11

Rtd 8% doz

1 Mrs Charlotte Needham Welland Valley A 120 1100 49
2 Mrs Toni Home Robirch Burton B 120 1097 43
3 Miss Andrea Gale Woking AC 120 1093 46
4 Mrs Pam Reynolds City of Leics AC 120 1089 46
5 Mrs Debbie Westman B of Birstall 120 1088 45
6  Mrs Andrea Malyon  Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1080 41
7 Mrs Sylvia Payne City of Leics AC 120 1067 34
8  Miss Chris Manning  City of Leics AC 120 1054 36
9 Mrs Joyce Dorman Welland Valley A 120 1033 25
10 Miss Sylvia Manning ~ City of Leics AC 120 9% 15
11 Mrs Ros Rix B of Rutland 120 975 18
12 Miss Phillipa George  Fast & Loose 120 946 18
13 Miss Trudie Medhurst Melton Mowbray AC 120 941 15
14 Mrs Eddie Clarke City of Leies AC 120 3878 11
15 Mrs Maria Dalmar Kirby Muxloe AC 118 707 2
16 Miss Fiona Johnstone  Hinckley A 96 847 30
Ritd 8 doz
17 Mis Teena Hackett Kirby Muxloe AC 90 814 44
Ritd 7% doz
JUNIOR LADIES RECURVE
1  Miss Rachel Packham B of Rutland 120 1070 36
2 Miss Rikki Westman B of Birstall 120 1069 29
3 Miss Christie Westman B of Birstall 120 986 23
4 Miss Helen Welby B of Rutland 120 985 17
5 Miss Christina Malyon Kirby Muxloe AC 113 684 2
6  Miss Kate Noon Kirby Muxlee AC 108 555 3
JUNIOR GENTLEMEN RECURVE
1 Mr James Pawley Welland Valley A 120 1114 56
2 Mr Michael Wray B of Rutland 112 755 5
3 Mr Mike Bollard City of Leics AC 116 742 4
4 Mr Tom Clarke City of Leics AC 107 610 4
DID NOT SHOOT
Mr Ty Cruddas Hinckley A
Mr Mike King B of Charnwood
Mr Pete Stepek Sth Moorlands AC
Mr Alan Stevenson Sth Moorlands AC
Mr Chris Osborn B of Glen




AWARDS - L&RCAA 28th INDOOR SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

RECURVE BOWS - VISITORS HITS SCORE GOLD
Ist Lady Mrs Toni Home Robirch Burton B 60 551 22
Ist Gent Mr Pete Stepek Sth Moorlands AC 60 552 26

COMPOUND BOWS - VISITORS
1st Gent Mr Chris White B of Arden 60 588 48
RECURVE BOWS - L& RCAA ARCHERS ONLY

Ist Lady Mrs Teena Hackett Kirby Muxloe AC 60 566 34
2nd Lady Mrs Sue Moxham Carlton Hayes AC 60 552 26
3rd Lady Mrs Charlotte Needham Welland Valley A 60 546 20
1st Gent Mr Martin Evans B of Rutland 60 581 42
2nd Gent Mr Mick Westman B of Birstall 60 571 38
3rd Gent Mr Steve Copson B of Birstall 60 571 35
H/cap Group - Ladies 34-41 Mrs Andrea Malyon Kirby Muxloe AC 1443
H/cap Group - Ladies 42-50 Mrs Christine Mortlock B of Rutland 1452
H/cap Group - Ladies 58-100 Mrs Val Ward Welland Valley A 1478
H/cap Group - Gents 29-36 Mr Pete Reynolds City of Leicester AC 1446
H/cap Group - Gents 37-44 Mr Chris Mortlock B of Rutland 1448
H/cap Group - Gents 45-50 Mr Pat Callaghan LAOFAC 1465
Hcap Group - Gents 51-100 Mr Tom Wayling B of Rutland 1542
1st team of 4 archers (mixed) from one club B of Birstall 2249

(Mrs Debbie Westman, Mr Mick Westman, Mr Steve Copson & Mr Pete Frost)
COMPOUND BOWS - L&RCAA ARCHERS ONLY

Ist Lady Mrs Maggie Squires Carlton Hayes 60 563 23
2nd Lady Mrs Val Nicholls-Roddy Welland Valley A 60 548 13
1st Gent Mr Dave Squires Carlton Hayes AC 60 576 37
2nd Gent Mr Tony Moulton Hinckley A 60 572 32
3rd Gent Mr Steve Langton Hinckley A 60 569 29

LONGBOWS - L&RCAA ARCHERS ONLY

st Gent Mr E Rowley B of Rutland 60 509 9




FULL LIST OF SENIOR RESULTS - SINGLE PORTSMOUTH

GENTLEMEN RECURVE

1 Mr Martin Evans B of Rutland

2 MrMick Westman B of Birstall

3 Mr Steve Copson B of Birstall

4 Mr Rob Warrington ~ City of Leics AC

5  Mr Pete Reynolds City of Leics AC

6  Mr Peter Frost B of Birstall

7  Mr Eric Clemence  Kirby Muxlee AC

8  Mr Paul Mee City of Leics AC

9 Mr Geoff Malyon Kirby Muxloe AC

10 Mr Trevor Beaver City of Leics AC

11 Mr Paul Wallace B of Rutland

12 Mr Pete Wilkinson B of Rutland

13 Mr Chris Noon Kirby Muxloe AC

14 Mr Pete Stepek Sth Moorlands AC
15  Mr Jerry Dowdall B of Rutland

16 Mr Bob Bolsover Kirby Muxloe AC

17  Mr Eric Needham Welland Valley A

18 Mr Michael Lark B of Rutland

19 Mr Ty Cruddas Hinckley A

20 Mr Alan Stevenson  Sth Moorlands AC
21 Mr Colin Timson Hinckley A

22 Mr Chris Osborn B of Glen

23  Mr Chris Tapsell Melton Mowbray AC
24 Mr Andy Watson Kirby Muxloe AC

25  Mr Martin Braine Fast & Loose

26 Mr Trevor Darby Kirby Muxloe AC

27 Mr Paul Stevens Kirby Muxloe AC

28 Mr Alan McCallum  Melton Mowbray AC
29= Mr Stan Godfrey Hinckley A

29= Mr Chris Mortlock B of Rutland

31 Mr Mark Williams B of Birstall

32 Mr Mike Whyatt Ivanhoe A

33  Mr Clive Huggins Melton Mowbray AC
34 Mr Pat Callaghan LAOFAC

35 Mr Brian Brooks City of Leics AC

36 Mr Robin Brash Kirby Muxloe AC
37 Mr Bob Smith Melton Mowbray AC
38= Mr Phil Wroe Ivanhoe A

38= Mr Richard Robinson Kirby Muxloe AC

40 Mr Geoff Lightfoot ~ Ivanhoe A

41  Mr John Davies Ivanhoe A

42  Mr Vic Newharn Melton Mowbray AC
43  Mr Tony Baines Kirby Muxloe AC

44 Mr Andy Murtha Hinckley A

45 Mr Kevin Ward B of Glen

46 Mr Glyn Edwards City of Leics AC

47 Mr Mike Coggins Melton Mowbray AC
48 Mr Paul Trevis Hinckley A

49 Mr Steve Jones B of Rutland

50 Mr Harry Smith Melton Mowbray AC
51 Mr Brian Dignall Hinckley A

52 Mr Rick Townley Welland Valley A

53 Mr Tim Welby B of Rutland

54  Mr Rod Jarvis LAOFAC

55 Mr Alan Ward Welland Valley A

56 Mr Paul Hallam B of Rutland

57 Mr Eddie Pemberton B of Glen

58 Mr Tom Wayling B of Rutland

59 Mr Shaun Wynne B of Rutland

60 Mr Kevin Loydall LAOFAC

61  Mr John Allen LAOFAC
GENTLEMEN LONGBOW

1 Mr Eric Rowley B of Rutland 60
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571
571
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552
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482
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452
441
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392
385
382
310
248
230
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GENTLEMEN COMPOUND

1 Mr Chris White B of Arden

2 Mr Jon Mynott Coventry AC

3 Mr Dave Squires Carlton Hayes AC
4 Mr Teny Moulton Hinckley A

5 Mr Steve Langton Hinckley A

6 Mr Steve Pawley Welland Valley A
7 Mr Tan Chambers Ivanhoe A

8 Mr David Home Robirch Burton B
9 Mr Ray Dorman Welland Valley A
10 Mr Trevor Passant Hinckley A

11 Mr Steve Newham Melton Mowbray AC
12 Mr John Eley Welland Valley A
13 Mr Steve Brown B of Rutland

14  Mr Angus Biggs Ivanhoe A

15 Mr Shaun Storer Hinckley A

16 Mr Dave Fernley Nene B

17 Mr Martin Hirst Hinckley A

18 Mr Steve Blaney Welland Valley A
19 Mr Howard Gamble GNAS

LADIES RECURVE

1 Mrs Teena Hackett Kirby Muxloe AC
2 Mrs Sue Moxham Carlton Hayes AC
3 Mrs Toni Home Robirch Burton B
4 Miss Andrea Gale Woking AC

5 Mrs Charlotte Needham Welland Valley A
6 Mrs Andrea Malyon Kirby Muxloe AC
7 Mrs Pam Reynolds City of Leics AC
8 Mrs Debbie Westman B of Birstall

b Mrs Sylvia Payne City of Leics AC
10 Miss Fiona Johnstone Hinckley A

11 Miss Chris Manning City of Leics AC
12 Mrs Joyce Dorman Welland Valley A
13 Mrs Val Ward Welland Valley A
14 Miss Sylvia Manning City of Leics AC
15 Mrs Christine Mortlock B of Rutland

16 Mrs Ros Rix B of Rutland

17 Miss Phillipa George Fast & Loose

18  Miss Trudie Medhurst ~ Melton Mowbray AC
19  Mrs Eddie Clarke City of Leics AC
20 Mrs Lynn Ellis Melton Mowbray AC
21 Mrs Jenni Callaghan LAOFAC

22 Mrs Maria Dalmar Kirby Muxloe AC
LADIES COMPOUND

1 Mrs Maggie Squires Carlton Hayes

2 Mrs Val Nicholls-Roddy Welland Valley A
3 Mrs Carol Davies _Ivanhoe A

4 Mrs Jackie Timson Hinckley A

5 Mrs Jane Lark B of Ruttand
DID NOT SHOOT

Mrs Pat Crook B of Glen

Mr Mike King B of Charnwood
Mr Adam Lincoln B of Rutland

Mr Kevin Lincoln B of Rutland

Mr Gordon Parker B of Rutland

60 588
60 578
60 576
60 572
60 569
60 567
60 563
60 562
60 556
60 551
60 550
60 547
60 547
60 547
60 546
60 545
60 544
60 533
60 508

60 566
60 552
60 551
60 549
60 546
60 544
60 540
60 540
60 534
60 533
60 530
60 511
60 511
60 501
60 496
60 486
60 477
60 469
60 440
60 419
60 396
58 344

60 563
60 548
59 525
60 504
60 461
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L&RCAA 26th INDOOR JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

RECURVE BOWS - VISITORS

1st Boy Mr Ian Atkinson Severn Archers 60

RECURVE BOWS - L&RCAA ARCHERS

1st Girl Miss Rachel Packham B of Rutland 60

1st Boy Mr James Pawley Welland Valley A 60

Age Group - Gitls U 18 Miss Helen Welby B of Rutland 60

Age Group - Girls U 16 Miss Rikki Westman B of Birstall 60

Age Group - Girls U 13 Miss Christina Malyon  Kirby Muxloe AC 55

Age Group - Boys U 18 Mr Michael Wray B of Rutland 58

Age Group - Boys U 14 Mr Martin Ellis Melton Mowbray AC 60

BAREBOW - L&RCAA ARCHERS

1st Boy Mr Matthew Green Melton Mowbray AC 26

FULL LIST OF JUNIOR RESULTS - SINGLE PORTSMOUTH

JUNIOR GENTLEMEN RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES RECURVE

1 Mr Jan Atkinson Severn Archers 60 565 35 1 Miss Rachel Packham B of Rutland

2 Mr James Pawley Welland Valley A 60 561 28 2 Miss Rikki Westman B of Birstall

3 Mr Martin Ellis Melton Mowbray AC 60 439 3 3 Miss Helen Welby B of Rutland

4 Mr Mark Richards B of Rutland 55 425 2 4 Miss Christie Westman B of Birstall

5 Mr Michael Wray B of Rutland 58 418 4 5 Miss Christina Malyon Kirby Muxloe AC

6 Mr Jonathan Clarke LAOFAC 60 413 6 6 Miss Kate Noon Kirby Muxloe AC

7 Mr Mike Bollard City of Leics AC 57 384 3

8§  Mr Tom Clarke City of Leics AC 49 262 2 DID NOT SHOOT

JUNIOR GENTLEMEN RECURVE BAREBOW Miss Alison Parker B of Rutland
Miss Fiona Parker B of Rutland

1 Mr Matthew Green  Melton Mowbray AC 26 112 1 Mr Marcin Wojtak Melton Mowbray AC

RECORDS

!

565

537

561

486

529

324

418

439

112

60 537
60 529
60 486
60 484
55 324
54 282

The following performances are records, subject to ratification. It is for the archer to submit the claim.

National Record
Mr Jon Mynott Coventry AC

EMAS Regional & L&RCAA County Records

Compound Bow 1165

Miss Rachel Packham B of Rutland Recurve 1070
Mrs Maggie Squires,  Carlton Hayes AC Compound Bow 563
Mr Eric Rowley, B of Rutland Longbow 509
Mr Matthew Green Melton MowbrayAC  Barebow 112
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